GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1805
(To be answered on the 28th November 2019)

NIGHT FLIGHT FROM KBR AIRPORT, LEH

1805. SHRI JAMYANG TSERING NAMGYAL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olIo13 feratrotol abit be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to operate civil aircrafts during
night time in Kushok Bakula Rimpochee(KBR) Airport, Leh; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT AR AT A 70 75| P T4 (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): KBR Airport, Leh is a Defence airport, where Airports Authority of
India (AAI) maintains a Civil Enclave. It is up to the airline operator to
provide air services to a specific place depending upon the traffic demand and
commercial viability. AAI has not received any proposal to operate civil
aircraft during night time at KBR Airport, Leh by any schedule airline
operator.
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